This study investigated the use of slang by students of Tai Solarin College of Education, Omu - 

Ijebu, Ogun State. It also examined how the uses of slang affect the students’ formal English 

language. The study made used of only school of languages students in the department of English. 

The population of the study shall consist of one hundred and twenty five students (125) shall be 

purposively selected from the college that is, twenty five students from each of the five schools in 

the college. The research instrument used was questionnaire which was developed and distributed 

to selected students in order to gather information on the research topic.

[...]

prevalent in that society thus influences language use in that community. 

1.5 SCOPE OF THE STUDY 

This research is based on undergraduate students of Tai Solarin College of Education Omu-Ijebu, 

Ogun State, Nigeria. The population of the study shall consist of one hundred and twenty five 

students (125) shall be purposively selected from the college that is, twenty five students from 

each of the five schools in the college. Questionnaire shall be distributed randomly among one 

hundred and twenty five undergraduate in the colleges. 

CHAPTER TWO